PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anett Kaplan	06/09/2010
Monika Nilles	06/11/2010
Jens Hainmueller	06/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29383893

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)685-5015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (908) 685-5224

Email: patents.mailbox@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: **Henkel Corporation**

Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue, Suite B Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G 01095A US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JoAnne Gutierrez

Total Attachments: 2 source=G01095#page1.tif source=G01095#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026503 FRAME: 0687

501576779

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Anett Kaplan Gehrtsstr. 7 40235 Düsseldorf Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Monika Nilles Joachimstraβe 63 40547 Düsseldorf Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Jens Hainmüller Gerresheimer Landstraße 187 40627 Düsseldorf Germany

Citizenship: Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

BOTTLE FOR COSMETIC

for which a U.S. Design Application No. 29/363,835 was filed on June 15, 2010 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf

AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

FULL NAME

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the Patent Property in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under

> PATENT REEL: 026503 FRAME: 0688

said invention and said Patent Property in the United States for the full statutory term;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent Property may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Patent Property, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:
************	*************
this <u>911</u> day of	, 2010
Anett Kaplan	But Galer
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	Signature
***********	**********
this ///// day of	
Monika Nilles	May lo Nos
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	Signature
**********	***********
this <u>ninH</u> day of	June , 2010
Jens Hainmüller	1 a Gint
(Typed Name of the Inventor)	Signature
**************	***********

PATENT

REEL: 026503 FRAME: 0689